## Resolutions and Amendments for April 15th

\*Resolution #2020-\_\_\_\_Deputy Town Supervisor - salary at \$10,000.00/year, paid monthly WHEREAS, the Town Board has established the essential Office of Deputy Town Supervisor to act with, for, and in place of the Town Supervisor as directed by the Town Supervisor, and; WHEREAS, it is necessary for the Town of Enfield to provide adequate support for the Town Supervisor in service to the Town of Enfield, therefore be it

**RESOLVED**, the Town Supervisor appoints **Stephanie Redmond** to fill this position with an **annual** salary of \$10,000.00/ to be paid monthly. **Resolutions for April 15<sup>th</sup> continued...** 

Budget Amendment #2020- \_\_\_\_ Move Funds for Deputy Town Supervisor Appointment

**WHEREAS**, the Enfield Town Board has appointed **Stephanie Redmond** as Deputy Town Supervisor, and;

**WHEREAS**, the Enfield Town Board provides compensation of **\$10,000.00 annually** for the Deputy Supervisor appointment, therefore be it

**RESOLVED,** the Town Board authorizes Supervisor McGee to decrease line A201- General Fund Savings - by \$9,200.00 and increase line A1220.13 Personnel Services- Deputy Supervisor, by \$9,200.00.